PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5709249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADOLFO GOMEZ	01/10/2017
ROGER A. PEARSON	01/10/2017
RICHARD DURAN	01/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive		
City:	Spring		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77389		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16476687		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3602128500 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

HP, INC. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3390 EAST HARMONY ROAD

Address Line 2: MS 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80538

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85724814 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGELA D. BOLTJES SIGNATURE: /Angela D. Boltjes/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 050319 FRAME: 0506** 505662443

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

28	TEMT	ADDI	11.0	TIME

RECORD ID:	84573198
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas d 31

Limited Partnership havin subsidiaries and affiliates,	g its principal place of lagree to assign and transf	business in Houst fer and hereby assi	ton, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to it ign and transfer to HPDC, its successors an y, in, to and under an application for Pater
MECHANICAL INTERLOC	К		
Filing Date:		Application	n No.:
divisionals, and renewals o	f and substitutes for said	application for said	all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's Patent, and any and all other Patent of ar ssues, or reexaminations, or extensions of sa
by HPDC, its successors, a	ssigns, nominees or legal i granted, reissued or exten	representatives, to tilded, as fully and er	or Patent in any country, to be held and enjoye the full end of the term or terms for which sai ntirely as the same would have been held an
executed and will not execut time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inven nominees or legal represent, said invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all discl rightful paths and declaration legal representatives to obta	te any agreement in conflict without undue delay, execution(s) or improvement(s), setives, and I/we agree to coment(s), said application are aimers and divisionals, coins, and generally to do every ain and enforce, for its or all countries provided the expension and enforce.	t herewith, and I/we ute and deliver all su said application and ommunicate to HPD nd said Patent, to te ntinuations, C-I-P's, ything possible to aid their own benefit, pi	interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not further covenant and agree that I/we will, each papers as may be necessary or desirable it said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assignific, or to its nominee, all known facts respectingstify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfreissue and foreign applications, to make a different HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and reper patent protection for said invention(s) one incurred by me/us in lending such cooperations.
applications as aforesaid, to	issue to HPDC, as assign t(s) which may be issued	ee of the entire righ	countries whose duty it is to issue patents ont, title and interest, any and all Patent for sain as a result of the application afcresaid, i
			he filing date and application number of sai
AN WITNESS MHEREO	F, I/we hereunto set my/c	our hand(s) and sea	al(s):
LAA			10 AN 2017
Inventor's Signature		Ĩ	Date
Adolfo	Gomez		•
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
2 Court	7 /4/X1 ~~		10 Jan 2017
Inventor's Signature	SECTION SECTION	ξ	Daie
Roger A.	Pearson	v	
Firet/Middle Name	l ast Name	*****************************	

Page 1 of 2

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84573198		
- Commence of the Commence of	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	TENT APPLICATION (cont.)			
		1/10/1 ⁻	7		
Inventors Signature		Date Date	<i>f</i>		
Richard	Duran				
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature		Date			
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature		Date			
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature	•	Date			
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature		Date			
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature		Date			
 First/Middle Name	Last Nama				
ran anda ware	Last Name		•		

Page 2 of 2

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)